214174

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Site Services Northeast, Inc.		12/07/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Site Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Friberg Parkway, Suite 4000	
City:	Westborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01581	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2141748	HANDY HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-8111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127288000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Fara Sunderji

Address Line 1: Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

Address Line 2: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118427.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fara Sunderji
Signature:	/farasunderji/
	TRADEMARK

900149261 REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0923

Date:	12/07/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentbetweenUnitedSiteServicesNortheastandUnitedSiteServices#page1.tif source=AssignmentbetweenUnitedSiteServicesNortheastandUnitedSiteServices#page2.tif source=AssignmentbetweenUnitedSiteServicesNortheastandUnitedSiteServices#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0924

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on the Schedule attached hereto and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to accept the assignment of all rights in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby contribute, sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee purchases and accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, including all registrations and applications thereof and all goodwill pertaining thereto, the right to conduct business under the Marks, including the right to license others under the Marks, the portion of the business of Assignor to which any intent-to-use application pertains, and all rights to sue, counterclaim and collect damages and payments for claims of past, present and future infringements, unfair competition or misappropriations thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to transfer all registrations for the Marks to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Assignor will take, or cause to be taken, all such other and further action as may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to effect the assignment contemplated hereby.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time upon request of Assignee, and at Assignee's expense, communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Marks known to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify upon the request of Assignee as to the same in any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in connection with any litigation involving the Marks.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0925

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment as of this ______day of December, 2009.

UNITED SITE SERVICES NORTHEAST, INC.

Name: Frence C. Morning
Title: President

AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:

UNITED SITE SERVICES, INC.

By: Dunce Provided Name: Tenne R. Marinty Title: President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0926**

Schedule to Trademark Assignment

<u>Mark</u> HANDY HOUSE Registration No. **2,141,748**

Registration Date 3/10/1998

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 12/07/2009 REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0927